503618504 12/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3665135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 036786 Frame 0514. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID K. JONES	09/10/2015
JAMIE PAYNE	09/10/2015
CODY JAY HOLSTEGE	09/10/2015
MARK ANDREW SCHNEIDER	09/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEELCASE INC.	
Street Address:	901 44TH STREET	
City:	GRAND RAPIDS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49508	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14850206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: PRICE HENEVELD LLP/STEELCASE INC.

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E.

Address Line 2: PO BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STE001 P1486	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAOLEI B. ZHANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaolei B. Zhang/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/18/2015		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

PATENT REEL: 037328 FRAME: 0536

503618504

Total Attachments: 5 source=1AC6649#page1.tif source=1AC6649#page2.tif source=1AC6649#page3.tif source=1AC6649#page4.tif source=1AC6649#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 037328 FRAME: 0537

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
PATENT	S ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
David K. Jones	Name:Steelcase Inc.		
Jamie Payne Cody Jay Holstege	Internal Address:		
Mark Andrew Schneider			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 901 44th Street		
Execution Date(s)10/12/15 & 10/13/15	Officer Address. Offi-Francisco		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Grand Rapids		
Joint Research Agreement	State:Michigan		
Government Interest Assignment	State.iviiciigaii		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip:49508		
Other Corrective Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
14/850206			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name Price Heneveld LLP/Xiaolei Zhang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0		
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (5) of K 1.21(ii) & 5.41) \(\phi_{\sum_{\text{\text{0}}}}\)		
memai / wai oss.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Charle Address (SOE Vanness S.E.	Enclosed		
Street Address: 695 Kenmoor S.E.	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Grand Rapids	8. Payment Information		
State:Michigan Zip49546			
Phone Number:616.949.9610			
Docket Number:STE001 P1486	Deposit Account Number 162463		
Email Address: ptomail@priceheneveld.com	Authorized User Name Xiaolei B. Zhang		
	<u> </u>		
9. Signature: /Xiaolei B. Zhang/ Signature	December 18, 2015 Date		
Xiaolei B. Zhang	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

Attorney Docket No.: STE001 P1486

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare:

I believe Lam the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled FLOOR POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, the application of which is attached hereto.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the Office), all information which is known by me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations (C.F.R.), Section 1.56.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further, these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

I have also contributed to the development of the subject matter disclosed in the United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/049,483, entitled FLOOR POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, which was filed on September 12, 2014, and United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/216,051, entitled FLOOR POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, which was filed on September 9, 2015.

DKS 10/12/15 AP 10/12/15 IS 10/12/15 CH 10/13/15

Steelcase Inc., Steelcase, Inc. a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 901 44th Street, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49508, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said subject matter of the above-identified provisional application and in and to any patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the subject matter of the above provisional application and the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the international Convention, and including the

right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of such patents, when granted, to the Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I agree to communicate to the Assignee of its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the patents to be issued to the Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

David K. Jones
and the state of t
Dirthof
Signature
Maria and and
9-10-2015
Date
Jamle Payne
Access to the second
Jan 2 Foral
Signature
9/10/2015
Date
•
Cody Jay Holstege /
/ //
lots for White
My In If I
Signature
7/10/15
Date

Mark Andrew Schneider	
Mint A. Achril	
Signature	
9-10-15	
Date	

Page 3 of 3